CH \$40.00 261118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM311604 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Doctor Associates, LLC		07/17/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDA Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4775 Peachtree Industrial Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Berkeley Lake	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2611180	MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Siegartel
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22742-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Siegartel
SIGNATURE:	/Adam D. Siegartel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment for MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATIONS AND DESIGN#page1.tif source=Assignment for MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATIONS AND DESIGN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0510

900296029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 17th day of July, 2014 by Medical Doctor Associates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 4775 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Suite 300, Berkeley Lake, GA 30092 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns: (a) the trademark listed on *Exhibit 1* to this Trademark Assignment; (b) the corresponding trademark registration listed on *Exhibit 1* to this Trademark Assignment; and (c) all goodwill associated with that trademark and corresponding trademark registration (the trademark, registration, and goodwill, collectively, the "<u>Trademark</u>").

WHEREAS, **MDA** Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 4775 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Suite 300, Berkeley Lake, GA 30092 ("Assignee") is acquiring the Trademark from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all derivatives and colorable imitations of the Trademark, including but not limited to (a) all rights to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, and other violations concerning the Trademark, and (b) all rights in the Trademark worldwide.
- 2. Assignor agrees to promptly execute all documents and assist in all proceedings to perfect, register, and record Assignee's rights to the Trademark as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate, and any additional documents that are reasonably necessary to accomplish the intent of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Consan &. Pall	
Printed name: Susan E. BAU	
Title: Secretary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0511

Exhibit 1

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
MEDICAL DOCTOR		2,611,180	08/27/2002	Class 35: Physician staffing services.